SFN4D Relay
	› Relay complies with IEC 61810-3, Type B
	› Polarized magnet system with snap action function
	› Extremely small total power loss
- Nominal coil power consumption of 390mW
- �Double contacts with low contact resistance,
e.g. [(6A)2 x 2.5mΩ] x 4NO = 360mW
	› Relay height, 14.5mm

Operating function
0: Single side stable
Contact
arrangement
4:4 Form A 2 Form B
Rated coil voltage (DC)
9: 5V, 5: 9V, 1: 12V,
410: 16V, 110: 18V,
310:21V, 2:24V,
210: 36V, 3: 48V, 8:60V
IN Your Future
 Part No. Coil nominal voltage V DC Operate voltage *1 V DC Release voltage *1 V DC Coil resistance
Ω (± 10%, 20°C)
SFN4D-DC5V 5 3.75 1.25 64.1
SFN4D-DC9V 9 6.75 2.25 207.7
SFN4D-DC12V 12 9.00 3.00 369.2
SFN4D-DC16V 16 12.00 4.00 656.4
SFN4D-DC18V 18 13.5 4.50 830.8
SFN4D-DC21V 21 15.75 5.25 1130.8
SFN4D-DC24V 24 18.00 6.00 1476.9
SFN4D-DC36V 36 27.00 9.00 3085.7
SFN4D-DC48V 48 36.00 12.00 5485.7
SFN4D-DC60V 60 45.00 15.00 8571.4
*1 Operate and release voltage at different temperatures, see “REFERENCE DATA” on page 3, coil voltage characteristics
Coil data (at 20°C)
Switching capability
•  Making / breaking capacities according to EN 60947-5-1: 2017, table 4 / 5; AC15: 6A 230V AC / DC13: 6A 24V DC